CIN: L27109KA1964PLC001546 8/9th Mile, Tumkur Road, Bangalore 560073, INDIA

T +91 80 43281 444/215 | F + 91 80 28390129 k-in-kil@kennametal.com

www.kennametal.com



October 17, 2023

Ref: Sec/Sto/2023/10/06

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulations 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: [Scrip code: 505890] - Kennametal India Limited

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI Listing Regulations'), we would like to inform you that Mr. Naveen Chandra Prakash (ACS 30057), has resigned on October 17, 2023, from the position of General Manager-Legal, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of Kennametal India Limited ("KIL"), to pursue opportunities elsewhere. His last working day as Company Secretary & Compliance Officer, with KIL, will be January 15, 2024.

KIL, places its sincere appreciation for the unstinted support of Mr. Naveen Chandra Prakash during his stint as the Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of KIL. KIL will be looking to replace Mr. Naveen's role shortly and the exchanges will be informed of the decision.

The relevant information pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023:

SI. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	appointment/ resignation,	Mr. Naveen Chandra Prakash has decided to pursue opportunities outside the organization and therefore, his resignation from the position of Company Secretary & Compliance Officer.



2.	Date of appointment/ re- appointment / cessation	Date of resignation: October 17, 2023 Last working day, at KIL, as Company Secretary & Compliance Officer: January 15, 2024
3.	Brief profile in case of appointment	Not applicable
4.	Disclosure of relationship between Directors (in case of appointment of Director)	Not applicable
5	Date and Time of Material Event	October 17, 2023
		Time: 12.07 am

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thank you.

Yours truly,
For Kennametal India Limited

Vijaykrishnan Venkatesan Managing Director DIN: 07901688 October 17, 2023

Mr. Anjani Kumar The Chairman of the Board of Directors Kennametal India Limited 8/9th Mile, Tumkur Road, Bengaluru 560 073

Sub: Resignation from KIL

Dear Sir,

To pursue matters of other interests I have decided to resign from my services as the General Manager - Legal, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of Kennametal India Limited (KIL).

I will continue in my responsibilities as the Company Secretary & Compliance Officer until the end of my notice period i.e., January 15, 2024, Monday which will be my last working day at KIL. During this time, I remain available for all support to the Board and all the help that KIL needs to transition my role.

You have been of immense support to me during this stint and I would like to thank you for all the guidance!

ehnely

Thank you very much!

With warm regards, Naveen Chandra Prakash

ACS 30057

Cc:

 Mr. Vijaykrishnan Venkatesan Managing Director Kennametal India Limited 8/9th Mile, Tumkur Road, Bengaluru 560 073

Ms. Michelle Keating
 VP- Secretary & General Counsel
 Kennametal Inc.
 525 William Penn Place, Suite 3300
 Pittsburgh, PA 15219